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CITYSCAPE ‘» TOTAL PROGRESS REPORT
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From 5-December-2020 to 31-May-2021
Project Code: 48 Name: BTT Sales Center Purbachal
Client: Power Pac Holdings Ltd Contractor; Cityscape International Ltd.

Total Progress

Total Shedule Schedule Actual Lead-

WBS Task Total Qty Done(%) Start Finish Finish Lag(day)

1 Drawing-Design 100 14-08-20 28-08-20 28-08-20 0

2 Mobilization and Layout 100 18-0820  24-08-20 24-08-20 0

3.1 Pile Work 267nos 100 25-0820  30-09-20 30-0920 0

3244 ExcavatonforPile g4, 100 02-1120  21-11-20 19-12-20 -28
Head Breaking

3.2.1.2 Pile Head Breaking  267nos 100 04-1120  23-01-21 23-11-20 61

3.2.1.3 Excavation for Pile cap 60nos 100 06-11-20 25-11-20 25-11-20 O

3.2.1.4 g'c')‘ﬁn%ap'B”Ck Flat  Gonos 100 081120  27-11-20 27-1120 0

3.2.1.5 Pile Cap-CCWork  60nos 100 09-1120  28-11-20 28-11-20 0

3.2.1.6 Pile Cap Re-bar Work 60nos 100 17-11-20  06-12-20 05-12-20 1

3.2.1.7 Pile Cap-Form Work  60nos 100 19-11-20  08-12-20 05-1220 3

3.2.1.8 Pile Cap Concreting 60nos 100 21-11-20 10-12-20 29-12-20 -19

3.2.2.1 HitCore upto Mat-Re- 100 11-1220  20-12-20 19-1220 1
bar Work

3222 LHitCoreuptoMat 100 121220  21-12-20 191220 2
Form Work

3223 CitCoreuptoMat- 50 100 13-1220  22-12-20 191220 3
Concreting

3.2.31 Mat-Bed Preparaton  1311sqm 100 28-11-20  11-12-20 29-12-20 -18

3.2.3.2 Mat-Brick Flat Soling ~ 1311sgm 100 05-1220  13-12-20 29-12-20 -16

3.2.3.3 Mat-Lean Concrete 1311sgm 100 10-12-20 14-12-20 29-12-20 -15

3.2.3.4 Mat-Re-bar Fabrication 100 15-12-20 29-12-20 05-01-21 -7

3.2.3.5 Mat-Form works 100 28-12-20  03-01-21 050121 -2

3.2.36 Mat-Concreting 1311sqm 100 040121  04-01-21 050121 -1
South-Retaining Wall-

3311 o ok 385sgm 100 050121 01-02-21 09-0221 -8

Siap =St iRetaling R alRREE s £ e ST 23-0121  06-02-21 09-02-21 -3
Form Work

3313 SouthRetainingWalk 5e5.0m 100 07-0221  08-02-21 09-02-21 -1
Concreting

3.3.1.4 Basement-West-plaster 465m2 100 02-0321  08-03-21 310321 -23

3321 North-Retaining Wall- 15015 100 09-02-21  02:03-21  20-02-21 10
Re-bar Work

3322 NerhRetainingWal- 15905 100 21-0221  07-03-21 200221 15
Form Work

3323 horhRetaining Wal- 45905 100 17-0321  18-0321 050421 -18
Concreting

3.4.1.4 Dasement-South- 40nos 100 05-0121  01-02-21 280121 4

Column-Re-bar work

3.4.1. Basement-South- 40nos 100 23-01-21  06-02-21 28-01-21 9
Column-Shuttering



WBS

3.4.1.3

3.4.2

3.5
3.6
3.8.1.1

3.8.1.2

3.8.1.4

3.8.2
4.1
4.2.1
4.3
4.4

Task

Basement-South-
Column-Concreting

Basement-North
Column

Basement-Lft Core and
Water Reservo

Basement-Stair

South-GF-Slab
Shuttering

South-GF-Slab Re-bar
Work

South-GF-Slab
Concreting

North-Ground Floor
Slab

Ground Floor-Column

Ground Floor-Roof
Slab Shutter

Ground Floor-Lift Core

Ground Floor-Stair
Case

Total Qty
40nos
21nos

289m2
3nos

743m2
743m2
743m2

495m2
57nos
822m2
2nos

2nos

Total
Done(%)

100
100

100
100
100

100
100

100
93
24
20
25

Shedule
Start

07-02-21

09-02-21

26-02-21

09-02-21

16-02-21

28-02-21

14-03-21

02-04-21

27-04-21

03-05-21

25-05-21
25-05-21

Schedule
Finish

08-02-21

09-03-21

09-03-21
22-04-21
27-02-21

09-03-21

15-03-21

22-04-21

05-06-21

20-06-21

15-06-21
05-07-21

Actual
Finish

28-01-21

05-04-21

05-04-21
25-04-21
15-03-21

15-03-21

15-03-21

25-04-21

30-05-21

31-05-21

30-05-21
31-05-21

Lead-
Lag(day)

11

20
16
35
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MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT
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From 1-May-2021 to 31-May-2021
Project Code: 48 Name: BTT Sales Center Purbachal
Client: Power Pac Holdings Ltd Contractor; Cityscape International Ltd.

Monthly Progress

WBS Task Total Upto Last This Total Schedule Schedule Actual
Qty Month(%) Month(%) Done(%) Start Finish Finish

44 GroundFloor oo s 42 51 93 27.04-21 050621  30-05-21
Column
Ground Floor-

4.2.1 Roof Slab 822m2 O 24 24 03-05-21 20-06-21 31-05-21
Shutter
Ground Floor-

4.3 ; 2nos 0 20 20 25-05-21 15-06-21 30-05-21
Lift Core

44 SroundFloor= o o 0 25 25 25-05-21  05-07-21 31-05-21

Stair Case
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MANPOWER HISTOGRAM

2021-05-03 2021-05-08

2021-05-04

2021-05-09

2021-05-12

2021-05-20

2021-05-23

2021-05-25

2021-05-26 2021-05-31

2021-05-30

I Elite Force-BTT
B Cvil

B Cityscape-BTT
I Blue Star-BTT



DAILY PROGRESS

25.0 B Ground Floor-
Column

225 B Ground Floor-Lift
Core

200 I Ground Floor-Roof
Slab Shutter

175 I Ground Floor-Stair
Case

15.0

125

10.0

75

5.0

0.0 I

2021-05-03 2021-05-08 2021-05-12 2021-05-23 2021-05-26 2021-05-31
2021-05-04 2021-05-09 2021-05-20 2021-05-25 2021-05-30
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DAILY PROGRESS REPORT

Project: BTT Sales Center Purbachal Project Code: 48 Date: 31-May-2021

Client: Power Pac Holdings Ltd Report 041 Day Thu

Contractor: Cityscape International Ltd. Climate Sunny

26-29C

Manpower

SN Description Nos.

01 Cityscape-BTT 14

02 Elite Force-BTT 6

03 Blue Star-BTT 13

04 Civil 20

TOTAL 53

Progress This Day

WBS Task Total Qty Today Done(%) Total Done(%) Start Finish

421  GroundFloor-Roof Slab g, ) 2 24 03-05-21 20-06-21
Shutter

4.4 Ground Floor-Stair Case 2nos 25 25 25-05-21 05-07-21

Site Photographs

Ground Floor Stiar Concreting Ground Floor Roof Slab Shuttering
Site Desription
Site Instruction

Entry by: Generated by:
Planning Engieer www.bel3c.com, Developed by: Engr. Md. Sanaul Haque
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WORK PLAN AND PROGRESS FOR BANGABANDHU TRI-TOWER- SALES AND SITE OFFICE AT PURBACHAL, DHAKA

WBS Task Name Duration Start Finish | % Complete Aug20 | Sep20 [ oOct20 | Nov20o | Dec20 | Jan21 [ Feb21 | Mar21 [ Apr21 May'21 [ Jun21 [  Jul'21 |
25/01/08|15|22[29]05[12]19]26[03[10[17[24]31]07 |14 |21 |2805[12]19]26 02 ]09]16[23]30[06[13 /2027 |06 /13|20|27]03]10[17[24|01[08]15[22]29]05 12|19 |26 |03|10]17 24
1 BTT-SALES AND SITE OFFICE 334d| 14-08-20| 23-07-21 85% > = 31-05-21 Q)
11 DRAWING-DESIGN 15d| 14-08-20| 28-08-20 100% Cp=C)
1.2 MOBILIZATION AND LAYOUT 7d| 18-08-20| 24-08-20 100% R0
13 SUB-STRUCTURE 323d| 25-08-20| 23-07-21 97% v
13.1 Pile Work-267 nos 37d| 25-08-20| 30-09-20 100%
1.3.2 Foundation-Raft 64d| 02-11-20| 04-01-21 100% )
1321 Pile Cap-60 nos 39d| 02-11-20 10-12-20 100%
1.32.1.1 Excavation for Pile Head Breaking 20d| 02-11-20| 21-11-20 100% S=====
1.32.1.2 Pile Head Breaking-267 nos 20d| 04-11-20] 23-11-20 100% e
1.3.2.1.3 Excavation for Pile Cap 20d| 06-11-20| 25-11-20 100% @(J—]
1.3.2.14 Brick Flat Soling 20d| 08-11-20| 27-11-20 100% e
1.3.2.15 CC Casting 20d| 09-11-20| 28-11-20 100% =%
1.3.2.1.6 Pile Cap-Re-bar Fabrication 20d| 17-11-20| 06-12-20 100% ===
1.32.1.7 Pile Cap Form Work 20d| 19-11-20| 08-12-20 100% e
1.3.2.1.8 Pile Cap Concreting 20d| 21-11-20| 10-12-20 100% -
13.22 Lift Core upto Mat 12d| 11-12-20| 22-12-20 100% =)
13221 Lift Core-Re-bar Work 10d| 11-12-20| 20-12-20 100% =
1.3.2.2.2 Lift Core-Form Work 10d| 12-12-20| 21-12-20 100% e
1.3.2.2.3 Lift Core-Concreting 10d| 13-12-20| 22-12-20 100% ==
1.3.2.3 Raft 38d| 28-11-20| 04-01-21 100% C )
1.3.2.3.1 Bed Preparation 14d| 28-11-20| 11-12-20 100% P —
13232 Brick Flat Soling 9d 05-12-20| 13-12-20 100% ==
1.3.233 Lean Concrete 5d| 10-12-20| 14-12-20 100% <
1.3.2.3.4 Re-Bar Fabrication- 15d| 15-12-20| 29-12-20 100% \' =
13235 Form Works 7d  28-12-20| 03-01-21 100% [=:
1.3.2.3.6 Concreteing 1d| 04-01-21 04-01-21 100% g
133 Retaining Wall 96d| 05-01-21| 10-04-21 100% I R e e i
1331 South Portion 63d| 05-01-21| 08-03-21 100%
13311 Re-bar Work-Retaing Wall 28d| 05-01-21| 01-02-21 100% s
13312 Form Work 15d| 23-01-21| 06-02-21 100% 5
13313 Concreting 2d 07-02-21| 08-02-21 100%
1.3.3.14 Plastering 7d  02-03-21| 08-03-21 100% ==
1.3.32 North Portion 47d| 23-02-21| 10-04-21 100% (o )
13321 Re-bar Work-Retaing Wall 22d| 23-02-21| 16-03-21 100% (e
13322 Form Work 15d| 03-03-21] 17-03-21 100% ——¢ )
1.3.3.2.3 Concreting-Retain 2d 09-04-21| 10-04-21 100% \ &
1.3.4 Column--61 nos 64d| 05-01-21| 09-03-21 100% 0
1341 South Portion-40 nos 35d| 05-01-21| 08-02-21 100% Ol
13411 Re-bar Work 28d| 05-01-21| 01-02-21 100% e
13412 Form Work 15d| 23-01-21| 06-02-21 100%
1.34.13 Concreting 2d| 07-02-21| 08-02-21 100% @1»
1.3.4.2 North Portion-21 nos 29d| 09-02-21| 09-03-21 100% W
13421 Re-bar Work 22d| 09-02-21] 02-03-21 100% it m———
1.3.4.2.2 Form Work 15d| 21-02-21| 07-03-21 100% |
1.3.4.2.3 Concreting 15d| 23-02-21| 09-03-21 100% ===k
1.35 Basement Lift Core and Water Reservoir 12d| 26-02-21| 09-03-21 100% CH=FU
1.3.6 Stair-3 nos. 73d| 09-02-21| 22-04-21 100% Ottt
13.7 Ramp-2 18d| 06-07-21| 23-07-21 0% Y
13.8 Ground Floor Slab 66d| 16-02-21| 22-04-21 100% N S B B e S SN
1.3.8.1 South Portion-743 m2 28d| 16-02-21| 15-03-21 100% N )
1.3.8.1.1 Shuttering 12d| 16-02-21| 27-02-21 100% ¢
1.3.8.1.2 Re-bar Fixing 10d| 28-02-21| 09-03-21 100% ==
13813 Concreting 2d| 14-03-21] 15-03-21 100% | |8 )
Date: 10-06-21 11.37 Task (CITTTTTTTTT)  Progress Rolled Up Task (ILITTTTTTTTTD  Rolled Up Progress Group By Summary ()
Sheet:1/2 Critical Task ¢ ) Summary (===, Rolled Up Critical Task ( ) Project Summary ()




WORK PLAN AND PROGRESS FOR BANGABANDHU TRI-TOWER- SALES AND SITE OFFICE AT PURBACHAL, DHAKA

WBS  |Task Name Duration Start Finish | % Complete Aug'20 | Sep20 | oct20 | Nov20 | Dec20 | Jan21 | Feb21 | Mar21 | Apr21 May21 | Jun'21 | Jul'21
25/01[08]15]22[29]05[12]19[26|03]10[17[24|31[07 14|21 [28]05]12]19]26]02|09[16[23]30[06]13]20[27[06]13[20[27 [03]10[17[24 |01[08 15|22 [29]05 |12 [19[26]03]10[17 |24
1.3.8.2 North Portion 21d| 02-04-21| 22-04-21 100% ¥ V. [31-05-21
1.4 GROUND FLOOR 60d| 27-04-21] 05-07-21 34% P ‘ ‘ )
141 Column-57 nos 30d| 27-04-21 05-06-21 93% e )
1.4.2 Roof Slab-822 m2 54d| 03-05-21| 05-07-21 16% T ()
14.2.1 Shuttering 39d| 03-05-21 20-06-21 24% ] | [ [ [
1.4.2.2 Re-bar Work 19d| 15-06-21| 03-07-21 0% NS ;
1.4.23 Slab Concreting 1d| 05-07-21] 05-07-21 0% i
1.4.3 Lift Core 22d| 25-05-21| 15-06-21 20% CmEnin, =
144 Stair Case 42d 250521 05-07-21 25% &= [ TIILLD¢
Date: 10-06-21 11.37 Task (UIIIIIIIIII1) Progress Rolled Up Task (ITTTITITITTID Rolled Up Progress Group By Summary ()

Sheet:2 /2 Critical Task ( ) Summary (s============)  Rolled Up Critical Task [ ) Project Summary ()




PROGRESS PHOTO



Site Photographs

Pile Cap Re-bar Shuttering Work on 05-12-20
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Pile Cap Re-bar Shuttering Work on 05-12-20



Pile Cap Concreting on 06-12-20
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Footing Curing on 15-12-20
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Lift Core Concreting on 19-12-20
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Footing Re-bar Placing on 19-12-20
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Mat Re-bar Work on 29-12-20
|

Mat Re-bar Work on 29-12-20
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Inspection before Mat Concreting on 05-01-21
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Retaining wall and Column Concreting on 28-01-21



on 17-02-21
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on 17-02-21
Project Closed 11-15 Feb 2021 due to Honarable Late Z.H. Sikder Death
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Retaining Wall Shuttering on 18-02-21
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Retaining Wall Concreting on 20-02-21
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Retaining wall Concreting on 20-02-21
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Toolbox Meeting on 25-02-21
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Ground Floor Slab Shuttering on 25-02-21



Tool Box Meeting on 04-03-21

Night Shift Working on 04-03-21



Basement West Wall blastering on 07-03-21



GF Slab Shuttering at Night Shift on 08-03-21

GF Slab Re-bar Work at Night Shift on 08-03-21
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Ground Floor Slab Re-bar Work on 10-03-21
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GF Slab Shuttering at Night Shift on 10-03-21
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GF Slab Concreting complete at night on 15-03-21



on 20-03-21

on 20-03-21
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on 27-03-21
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on 27-03-21



.".r_ Rl

o)

on 29-03-21
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on 31-03-21
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Ground Floor Column Re-bar Work on 01-04-21
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Beam Shutter Making on 01-04-21



on 04-04-21

on 04-04-21
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Lift Core WaII Concretlng on 05-04-21

/ . JET) 'i" = t
l ![ _f_l
el '_“’i_"fﬂ )

Water Reservoir Wall Concretlng on 05-04-21
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Coulmn Shuttering on 10-04-21
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Ground Floor Slab Shuttering on 10-04-21
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Ground Floor Slab Concreting on 25-04-21




Toolbox Meeting on 28-04-21
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G.M. Construction Visit on 28-04-21




Column Shutteeing on 30-04-21




Beam Shuttering on 30-04-21

Column Concreting on 03-05-21
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Column Re-bar Work on 04-05-21



Column Shuttering Work on 04-05-21
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Column Re-bar Work on 08-05-21
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Column Shuttering Work on 08-05-21
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Column Shuttering on 09-05-21




Column Curing on 09-05-21



Tool Box Meeting on 12-05-21
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Ground FIoor-Cqumﬁ-Shuttering- Work on 12-05-21




Tool Box Meeting on 20-05-21

F

Ground Floor Re-bar Work on 20-05-21
Project closed 13-19 May due to Eid-ul Fitre Vacation



Ground Floor-Column Concreting on 23-05-21



Ground Floor-Column Concreting on 23-05-21
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Ground Floor-Column Concreting on 25-05-21




Ground Floor-Lift Core-Re-bar Work on 25-05-21

Ground Floor-Column Concreting on 26-05-21



Ground Floor-Roof Beam Shuttering on 26-05-21

Ground Floor-Lift Wall Shuttering on 30-05-21




Ground Floor Stiar Concreting on 31-05-21
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Ground Floor Roof Slab Shuttering on 31-05-21

Generated by: www.bel3c.com, Developed by: Engr. Md. Sanaul Haque
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